§_@ DENR

~——

—

DENR Mimaropa Region <mimaroparegion@denr.gov.ph>

[URGENT] Special MIMAROPA Regional Task Force to End Local Communist Armed Conflict (RTF
ELCAC) Meeting on October 26 (Tuesday) 09:00 AM

1 message

NEDA Regional Office IV-B MIMAROPA <mimaropa@neda.gov.ph> Mon, Oct 25, 2021 at 5:25 PM
To: Solcom U7 Afp <solcomcmou7@gmail.com>, "solcom.coc@gmail.com" <solcom.coc@gmail.com>, WESCOM AFP <coc3113wescom@gmail.com>,
"ocwc02@gmail.com" <ocwc02@gmail.com>, "ou7wescomafppalawan@gmail.com" <ou7wescomafppalawan@gmail.com>, "u4@wescom.mil.ph"
<ud@wescom.mil.ph>, "austriajessierose@gmail.com" <austriajessierose@gmail.com>, "deltaoscar99@gmail.com" <deltaoscar99@gmail.com>, eagle
shield <3mbde.3@gmail.com>, "htwoidtoc@yahoo.com" <htwoidtoc@yahoo.com>, joselito carbonel <cmog72id@gmail.com>, "dpaoc2id@gmail.com"
<dpao2id@gmail.com>, COMCENTER H2ID <comcenterh2id@gmail.com>, "f_dale3481@yahoo.com" <f_dale3481@yahoo.com>, Bantay Kapayapaan
<203kapayapaanbde@gmail.com>, 203rd Infantry Brigade <203bde2id@army.mil.ph>, office of the Regional Director BFARMIMAROPA
<bfarmimaropaord@gmail.com>, "bfarrecords2020@gmail.com" <bfarrecords2020@gmail.com>, "ored4b@yahoo.com" <ored4b@yahoo.com>, Antonio
Gerundio <aggerundio@gmail.com>, "red_r4b@yahoo.com.ph" <red_r4b@yahoo.com.ph>, "mimaroparegion@denr.gov.ph" <mimaroparegion@denr.gov.ph>,
Marilyn Limpiada <marilyn.limpiada@gmail.com>, "depedmimaropa@yahoo.com" <depedmimaropa@yahoo.com>, mimaropa region
<mimaropa.region@deped.gov.ph>, "foo.luzoncluster3@dict.gov.ph" <foo.luzoncluster3@dict.gov.ph>, "luzoncluster3@dict.gov.ph"
<luzoncluster3@dict.gov.ph>, "cheryl.ortega@dict.gov.ph" <cheryl.ortega@dict.gov.ph>, DILG MIMAROPA <dilgmimaropa@gmail.com>, DILG MIMAROPA
Planning <dilgmimaropa.planningsenice@gmail.com>, Regina Trovela <dilgmimaropa.lgmed@gmail.com>, "wmsuyko@dilg.gov.ph"
<wmsuyko@dilg.gov.ph>, "dilgmimaropa.pdmu2" <dilgmimaropa.pdmu2@gmail.com>, "jesus.tamang@doe.gov.ph" <jesus.tamang@doe.gov.ph>,
"eppb.od@doe.gov.ph" <eppb.od@doe.gov.ph>, CHD MIMAROPA <chd.mimaropa@mimaropa.doh.gov.ph>, Mario Baquilod <mariobaquilod2@gmail.com>,
Official DOST-MIMAROPA <official@mimaropa.dost.gov.ph>, "nimu@mimaropa.dost.gov.ph" <nimu@mimaropa.dost.gov.ph>, DOT MIMAROPA
<dot.mimaropa@gmail.com>, "dotrdmimaropa@gmail.com" <dotrdmimaropa@gmail.com>, DOTr - Planning <rs.reinoso@dotr.gov.ph>, Sheilah Napalang
<sg.napalang@dotr.gov.ph>, "Felicisimo Jr. Pangilinan" <felicisimo.pangilinan@dotr.gov.ph>, DPWH 4B Legal Division <dpwh4b.legal@gmail.com>,
"bautistamariegrace@yahoo.com" <bautistamariegrace@yahoo.com>, "rene_gabr@yahoo.com" <rene_gabr@yahoo.com>, "orlina.marichu@dpwh.gov.ph"
<orlina.marichu@dpwh.gov.ph>, oKay Garci <okay_garci15@yahoo.com>, "nia4b_mimaropa@yahoo.com" <niadb_mimaropa@yahoo.com>,
"mimaropa@nia.gov.ph" <mimaropa@nia.gov.ph>, ROPD PRO MIMAROPA <ropd_4b@yahoo.com>, ORD PRO MIMAROPA
<ordpromimaropa@yahoo.com>, "ogm@ppa.com.ph" <ogm@ppa.com.ph>, DSWD IV-B <orddswd4b@gmail.com>, Policy Development and Planning
Section FO MIMAROPA <planning.fomimaropa@dswd.gov.ph>

Cc: Riana Santos <ns.asean@gmail.com>, "OFFICIAL: Secretary Alfonso Cusi" <sec.alfonsocusi@gmail.com>, "cordsmimaropa@gmailcom"
<cordsmimaropa@gmailcom>, "vadmaslopez82@gmail.com" <vadmaslopez82@gmail.com>, "alexander.lopez@doe.gov.ph"
<alexander.lopez@doe.gov.ph>, ALEXANDER LOPEZ <alex_lopez82@yahoo.com>, "aanf1291@gmail.com" <aanf1291@gmail.com>, Adriana Mabanta
<mabantadin@gmail.com>, "Agustin C. Mendoza" <acmendoza@neda.gov.ph>, "Bernardino A. Atienza, Jr." <baatienza@neda.gov.ph>, "Sheryll B.
Sarabia" <sbsarabia@neda.gov.ph>

For : LtGen. Bartolome Vicente O. Bacarro PA, SOLCOM, AFP
VAdm. Ramil Roberto B. Enriquez PN, WESCOM, AFP
MGen. Rowen S. Tolentino, PA, 2ID, AFP
BGen. Jose Augusto V. Villareal, 203rd Infantry Brigade, AFP
Dir. Elizer S. Salilig, BFAR MIMAROPA
Dir. Antonio G. Gerundio, DA MIMAROPA
Dir. Ma. Lourdes G. Ferrer, DENR MIMAROPA
Dir. Nicolas T. Capulong, DEPED MIMAROPA
Dir. Cheryl C. Ortega, DICT Luzon Cluster 3
Dir. Wilhelm M. Suyko, DILG MIMAROPA
Dir. Jesus T. Tamang, DOE
Dir. Mario S. Baquilod, DOH MIMAROPA
Dir. Ma. Josefina P. Abilay, DOST MIMAROPA
Dir. Christopher V. Morales, DOT MIMAROPA
USec Ruben S. Reinoso, DOTr
Dir. Gerald A Pacanan, DPWH MIMAROPA
Dir. Fernando R. De Villa, Jr., DSWD MIMAROPA
Dir. William P. Ragodon, NIAMIMAROPA
PBGen. Nelson B. Bondoc, PNP MIMAROPA

Atty. Jay Daniel R. Santiago, PPA



1. We are pleased to invite you to the Special MIMAROPA Regional Task Force to End Local Communist Armed Conflict (RTF ELCAC)
Meeting on October 26 (Tuesday) 09:00 AM to discuss identification of major government projects in the MIMAROPA Region for the
period 2016-2022 (refer to attached programme/agenda).

2. Your participation during the special meeting will be highly appreciated.

Zoom meeting link: https://bit.ly/RTFELCACMeeting2021
Meeting ID: 893 6678 7353
Passcode: 2021elcac

3. Should you need any clarification, kindly contact Ms. Sheryll B. Sarabia, Chief of the Policy Formulation and Planning Division of NEDA
MIMAROPA, at telephone number (043) 288-6115 local 404, mobile number 0932-672-1250, or through email at
SBSarabia@neda.gov.ph.

Thank you.

FOR THE CORDS, RTF ELCAC MIMAROPA

AGUSTIN C. MENDOZA
Head Secretariat, RTF ELCAC MIMAROPA
Regional Director, NEDA MIMAROPA

by

Ms. Angelus G. Genterola
Admin. Assistant lll
Office of the Regional Director
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